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Upto Rs. 1,850/-

Upto Rs. 2,000/-

Upto Rs.1,500/-

Upto Rs.1,500/-

d) LC Cancellation Charges

Upto Rs. 2,000/-d) Bills Drawn under Inland LC and Returned unpaid
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No charge.

(a) Duplicate Advice Upto Rs. 250/- Per Advice
Miscellenous Charges (only for Trade/CFIBG customers)6

(a) Duplicate Advice Upto Rs. 250/- Per Advice
Miscellenous Charges (only for Trade/CFIBG customers)8



6
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350
350/-

350/-
800/-
300/-
400/-

325/-

325/-

225/-

225/-

250
450
700
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(Only for CFIBG Customers

For Renewal / Fresh Approval, One o� 
Requests (inclusive of ear-marking Facility),
Restrusturing / Rescheduling Fee 

Cumulative limits upto: (for both fund and
non fund based facilities)
Upto Rs. 1M
Upto Rs. 5M
Upto Rs. 100M
Above Rs. 100M

Rs. 5,000/- Flat
Rs. 10,000/- Flat
Rs. 20,000/- Flat
Rs. 50,000/- Flat

(Only for CFIBG Customers)

(Only for CFIBG Customers)

(for CFIBG Customers)

4



CFIBG

4
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0.45%
0.35%
0.30%
0.25%

1,800/-

or similar
a) issuance against counter guarantees of
    �nancial institution.

b) Counter Guarantees issuance favoring
     correspondent for the issuance of
     Guarantees abroad. 

as per the item “5- other Guarantees” above plus 
correspondent bank charges to be negotiated by FID on
case to case basis 

500/-



b
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Upto Rs. 10/- per leaf for both CD & PLS Accounts

Service Charges for handling claims lodged against bank Guarantee9
a) Against Guarantees issued on the request of
    the customer with in Pakistan.

b) Against Guarantees issued on the request of
    the foreign banks on back to back basic with
    in Pakistan.  

c) Against Counters Guarantees issued favoring
    banks abroad.

Upto Rs. 5,000/-

Upto USD. 150/- or Equivalent in the relevant currency.

Upto USD. 150/- or Equivalent in the relevant currency.



9



475/-
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3030401130

Banker’s Cheque, Cheque book issuance
(one per month), Debit card issuance (1st year only),
Online charges - Deposit / Withdrawal / Funds
Transfer (out of city), Standing instructions
(one account only), Bank certi�cate (one per month),
Duplicate statement

Locker rent (subject to availability)
Payroll processing fee

* There is no minium balance requirement for
this account.

Minimum charges as
prescribed in SOBC
for bundle services
per month

3060601390

3060103010
3030401480

3030401480
3060103010

25% Discount
Minimum charges as per SOBC per bulk upload
to be charged from company account

1) Salary Current

2) Salary Gold Savings

MCB

MCB Asaan Account

MCB SMART BUSINESS ACCOUNT

3030101480

60/-

P
Eligibliity Criteria
Minimum Balance Requirement
Online Transactions (within and Outside City)
Bankers Cheques
Cheques Book Issuance Charges
E-Statement
RTC
SMSAlerts
Cancelation of Bankers Cheques
Duplicate Bank Statement
Internet Banking

Rs. 5,000/- (Avg. Monthly Balance for previous month)
Nill
Unlimited Free
5 Free / Month
Issuance free for �rst cheque Book (50 leaves)
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free



3030101480
3030101480

3060601390

3060103010
3030401480

3030401480
3060103010
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60/-

60/-
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Rs. 300 inclusive of FED/Sales Tax (inclusive of all taxes)

Upto Rs. 20 per transaction Including Sales Tax & FED

MCB eGate (e-Commerce / Merchant Acquiring)

a) Merchant Discount Rate

*Merchant Discount Rate can be revised upwardes for merchants with special business
arrangements subjects to approvel of Business and Group Head.

Upto 2.50% of transaction value

Upto 3.50% of transaction value

a)
b)
c)

MERCHANT ACQUIRING

E-COMMERCE
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(Inclusive Sales Tax & FED)
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Full / Partial Prepayment Fee:
prepaid

prepaid
prepaid

Legal charges (Third party payment) At Actual
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iv) Late payment charges shall be applicable on
installment amount according to the followings
slabs
Upto Rs 50,000
Rs. 50,001  to Rs. 500,000
Rs. 500,001  to Rs. 1,000,000
Rs. 1,000,001 and higher

Upto Rs. 1,000/-
Upto Rs. 2,000/-
Upto Rs. 10,000/-
Upto Rs. 20,000/-

At Actual vi) Legal Charges (third party payment)

vii)

viii)

(Third party payment)

(Third party payment)

(Third party payment)

(Third party payment)

(Third party payment)

The 2nd and 3rd year start on the due date of the 
12th and 24th installment respectively

Any prepayment during the 1st year will attract a
prepayment penalty charge of 5% of the partial
amount paid.
Balloon/ partial payment exceeding 10% of outstanding
loan in a year shall be subject to prepayment penalty
at a rate 4% on excessive amount in 2nd year and 3%
on excessive amount in 3rd year and subsequent years. 
The 2nd and 3rd year start on the due date of the 12th
and 24th installment respectively. Maximum 2 partial
prepayment are permissible in a year at 6 months
interval and minimum amount for a partial prepayment
should be equal to 5% of principal outstanding.

(Applicable to amount prepaid over and above 10%  of the
outstanding loan amount)

(Applicable to amount prepaid over and above 10%  of the
outstanding loan amount)

iii) Partial prepayment fee

v)

Property Insurance



(iii



JULY - DEC 2016

The 2nd and 3rd year start on the due date of the 
12th and 24th installment respectively. 
A maximum of 2 partial prepayment are permissible
in a year at 6 months interval and the minimum
amount for a partial prepayment should be equal
to 6 monthly installments

principal amount prepaid
principal amount prepaid
principal amount prepaid

Full / Partial Prepayment Fee:

vii)  Vehicle appraisal charges per instance
       if applicable (Third party payment)

Upto Rs. 3,000/-

Upto Rs. 500/-

Per late  installment Upto Rs. 1000/-

viii)  Legal charges (Third party payment) At Actual

ix)  Parking charges Upto Rs. 5,000/-

At Actual or PKR 75,000/- whichever in lower

(Third party payment)

(Third party payment)

x)

xi)

xii)

xiii)
(Third party payment)

iii)

iv)

v)

vi)



(iii

(iv

(v

(vi
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Upto Rs. 1,000/-
Upto Rs. 1,500/-

Upto Rs. 1,500/-

Upto Rs. 1,500/-

of goods into Pakistan
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Handling Charges 
a) Discrepant documents handling charges under 
    import LCs.

b) Import bills under LC returned unpaid.

c) Duplicate advice issuance.

If charges are on applicant’s account:-
All charges for correspondensce SWIFT etc.
Plus foreign banks charges (if any) 
b) If charges are on bene�ciary’s account:-
Upto US$ 75/- or equivalent 

US$ 100/- (�at) or equivalent from remitting
bank plus courier charges and other charges (if any)

Upto Rs. 250/- per advice.
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Duplicate advice issuance Upto Rs. 250/- per advice
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Upto Rs. 1,200/-
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,
,

,
,

,

,
Minimum charges as
prescribed in SOBC
for bundled services
per month

One





50% reduced service charge is to be applied on the following services; 
-Bankers Cheque
-Cross Branch Transactions
-Issuance of Cheque Book (New or in lieu of lost)
-Debit Card (Silver, Gold)
-MCB Mobile Banking Annual Fee
-Locker Small Size (One locker)

8
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Pensioners (MCB/Non-MCB), Senior Citizens (with age of 65 years or more) & Physically Handicapped Persons




